TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI221769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amsterdam Printing & Litho, Inc.		12/20/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Taylor Promotional Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1725 Roe Crest Drive	
City:	North Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5199604	AEROSTAR
Registration Number:	2152369	AMSTERDAM
Registration Number:	5548400	AMSTERDAM
Registration Number:	4037546	DELANE
Registration Number:	3105224	EXCITE
Registration Number:	1496743	EXECUTIVE MONTHLY
Registration Number:	1033875	EXECUTIVE PLANNER
Registration Number:	5764452	METROSTAR
Registration Number:	1691501	MONTHLY MONITOR
Registration Number:	3023390	SLEEK WRITER
Registration Number:	5756702	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900853982

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612)977-8550

trademark@taftlaw.com,cljohnson@taftlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Cheryl Johnson

Address Line 1: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP

REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0362

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2200 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-2210		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cheryl Johnson	
SIGNATURE:		Cheryl Johnson	
DATE SIGNED:		05/09/2024	
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0363

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 05/09/2024